Minnesota law.
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redemption of all lands heretofore sold for delinquent
taxes shall be made under and in pursuance of the pro-
visions of this Act, and the several county treasurers shall
be Liable in the rame manner for moneys so recieved by
them as fur any other moneys received puarsuant to the
provisions of this Act; and the county auditors are here-
by authorized and empowered to assign any certificate of
tax sale, and to convey and transter to an party, all the
riglt title and interest which his county has acquired in
or to iy real property by virtue of any tax sale, upon
puyment of the amount for which eaid land was bid off,
and all snb.cquent tuxes, intercst aund penalty- which
have acerned thereon, acd such assignment and transfer
shall vest in the party paying the S.Lme, all tho right, title
and interest which the county has acquired by virtue of
any levy and sale for taxes.
Approved March 12th, A. D. 1861,
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County Auditors.

E3criox 1. Amendment to Bortinn 8 of the Act approved March sixth, ons thousand
" "0 hurdred rod ixty. Who decmed ellgible to office.
A nd-ront to Sevtlun 14, When (o make return of assersment roll.
Amcndnont to Bectlen 17, Doty of Audltor and Tecasurcr In transfer of
lund [n certalin en+w.
Amid 1ot to Soction 21, Anditor to settle with Treasurer In February and
LRI R
Amer-ruent to Beetinon 22, Auditor to keep actonnt with each towrnuahip,
city, vlilaze or rehool adiktrict, and give order on Treasurer for taxes
cullveted due cach,
4, Amerdm TTJ tn Soctlon 32, Lien of State thereon for taxes then due shall be
it T rmd,
V. Amcodrertto Sectlon 38, Lands offered and not sold to be forfeitod o
the Heats,
9, Amrem'no nt to Sectlon 8. Lands forfelted to the Btate may be redeemed,
O A St paftion 420 #ale sold If ¢ rronecusly made,
T Aw-r! ftoet'm il Oounty Aoditors fies [n cortain cases
LL At cdast to Bectton 44, Te tran-for lands an dupllicate to names of pur-
cho-crigttux - le-r-pennlt{ for neriect.
17 Arveniloy ot to etton 47, Dellogoent Ut to be pablished—tme when,
1. Meene. -t B oeten 49 Duty of Acditor to compare the ligg with dupl-
o b fi e pulieatbn,
M. Amer-lanat to Scetinn 4L Daty in case of negiect to publish delinquent

T

4
15, Act to take effect,

Be it cnerted by the Fagisluture of the State of Minnesota:
Secrron 1. That section eight (8) of an Act prescribing
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the duties of county aunditors, and approved March 6th,
1860, be amended so as to read as fo]i)ows:

Bec. 8. No jodge of the supreme court or of the
district comrt, county cominissioner, connty surveyor or
county treasurer, sghall be eligible to the office of county
auditor.

Skc. 2. That section fourteen (14) of said Act be
amended so as to read as follows:

Sec. 14. The county auditor shall annually, on or be-
tore the tirst Monday of May, make out and deliver to
the assessor an assessment roli of all lands and town lots
within his county, which are found fromn his knowledge,
or from the certificate of the Auditor of State, to have
become subject to taxation, and which have not been
appraised for that purpose, directing such asscssor to as-
sess the same, and make return thereof to him on or be-
fore the first Monday of Aungust ensuing.

Sec. 3. That section seventeen (17) of said Act be
amended so as to read as follows :

Sec. 17. When the transter of any Jand or town lot,
or any part thereof, shall become necessary by reason of
a sale or conveyance by deed, and such conveyance shall
be for the entire tract or lot, or part thereof, as charged
on the duplicate, such transter shall be muade by the
county augitor, apon presentation of such decd by the
purchaser or Lis agent; and in case sneh conveyanco
shall be for less than the whole tract or lot, or part there-
of, as charged on the duplicate, said connty auditor ghall
transfer the same whenever the seller and purchaser shall
agree thereto in writing, signed by them, or personally
betore the auditor shall agree upon the amount of valua-
tion to be transferred therewith; but if the seller and
{mrchaser cannot agree as to the amount of valuation to
be transferred, the auditor shall place smd portion of lund
or lut on the list, to he by him made according to the
sixteenth section of this act; and the value thercof shall
be ascertained and returned by the assessor in the same
time and manuner of other lands coutained in said list.
And such auditor shall indorse on all deeds (purporting
to be deeds of conditional or unconditional cunveyance
of real estate,) which may be presented to him for trans-
fer, the evidence in writing, with his signature thereto,
of the proper entry of such transfer having been made
according to law, in his office, unless the same shall be
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for lands not entered for taxation on the books of the
county auditor, in which case he shall endorse thereon,
“not entered for taxation,” and it shall be the duty of
each register of decds, before recording such deeds, to
require the endorsement to be made as aforesaid, at the
expense of the party interested ; Frovided, That if the
county auditor shall be satistied that the proportion of
the valuation so agreed to be transferred is greater than
the proportional value of the land or lot to be transferred
therewith, and that such agreement was made by collu-
gion of the parties, and with a view fraudulently to evade
the payment of any taxes which might be legally assessed
on tEc entire tract or lot, he may refuse to make such
transfer; and when any ench transfer has already been
Eroeured by such fraudulent agreeinent, the same ghall

e cancelled by the auditor, and the land or ot so trans-
ferred shall be charged with taxes in the saine manner
as though said transter had not been made.

And the anditor shall at the stune time ascertain wheth-
or or not all taxes arc paid on the land or real property Tl semea
deseribed in said deed or deeds, and ghall enter upon ue pasa
gaid deed, also over his signature the words “ taxes paid,”
or “taxes not paid,” as the case may be, and when the
entry *taxes not paid ” is o made upon any deed, the
register of deeds, when such deed is presented for filing,
and to be recorded, shall refuse to receive or record the
game, and any violation of the provisions of this section
by the register of deeds shall be deemed a misdemean-
or; and upon the conviction thereof, such party shall be
punished by a fine not exceeding one hundred dollars.

Sko. 4. That section twenty-oue (21) of sald Aet be
amgnded so as to read as follows :

*. 21. The county auditor shall attend at his office g nent win
on'®e before the last day of February, and also on or be- Treamrer—ime
fore the 10th day of October, annually, to make settle- when
ment with the treasurer of hig county, and ascertain the
amount of taxes with which such treasurer is to stand
charged ; and the auditor shall, at each February settle-
ment, take from the duplicate previously put into the
hands of the treasurer for eollection, n list of all such
taxes as such treasurer shall have been unable to colleet,
therein deseribing the ])roperty on which said delinquent
taxes are churge(r, a8 the saunc is described on such du-
plicate, and shall note thercon in a arginal column, the
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several reasons assigned by such treasnrer why such fax-
es could not be collected ; and snch lnst mentioned list
shall be signed by the treasurer, who shall testify to the
correctness thereof, nndar oath or affirmation, to be ad-
ministered by the auditor ; and in making sueh list, tho
delinguencies of each township shall be kept separate and
distinct; and after deducting the amount of taxes so re-
turned delinguent and tho collection fees allowod the
treasarer, frome the several taxes on the dupli-
cate, in & just and ratable proportion, the treasuror shall
be held liable for the balance of suel taxes; and the
aaditor shall certify in the manuer required by law, the
balance due to the State, the Lalance dne to the county,
the Lalunce for road ¥n , and the balnuee duo to tha
townships, and shall om: rocord such list of delin-
quencioes in his office,

Beo. 5. That soction twenty-two (22) of said Act he
amended so a8 to-read as follows:

Bec. 23. Tha county auditor shall open an account
with each township, city, in tod village or school
district in his eounty, m which, immediately after hia

- To keep oo scm.i-n;mu:llwli?tﬂelimnt with tho county treasurer in mcli
with sch town- yoqr, ha credit ench township, city, incorporat
ship, village, etz. villagre, or school district with the ng’t amount so collect-

ed for the use of any snch township, villaga or district ;
and un applieation of any township, city, village or echon]
treasurer, the auditor shall give him an order on tho
county tressurer for the amount then doc to such town-
ship, city, village or schiool treasurer, and shall chargo
them mﬂfﬁvel y with the amount of snch order; J%ew-
viderl, t the person so applying for such order shali
deposit with the auditor a certificato frum tho clerk of the
township, city, village or district, stating that such per-
son is treasurer of such township, city, village or dis-
triet, duly clected or appointed, and that he hax given
bond according to law.

Ske. 8. That scetion thirty-two (32) of said Act ha
amended so a3 fo read as fullows:

Sec. 82. Tipon the sale of any land or town lot for

Rightaguarntiea delinguent taxces, the Hen which the State has thereon
prwchass for taxes then due, shall bo tronsferred to the purchascr
at ench sale, uand if such rule shoulil prove to bo invalid,
on account of any irregularity in the proceedings of any
officer hipving any dnty to perform in relation thereto,
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the purchaser at such sulo shall be entitled to roceivo
from tho proprietor of such land or lot the amonnt of
taxcs and penelty and interest legally duc thercon, and
the ammmt oi' taxes paid thereon by the purchaser sub-
scquent to such sale; und such land or lut shall be hound
for the payment thereof.

Sre. 7. That rection thirty eight (38) of said Aect be ’
amended 5o as to read as follows:

Bue. 38. Kvery tract of lond and town lot offered for
sale by the treamrer as hercinbefuore provided, emd not . . 00
sold fur tho wunt of bidders, shall be, and the s8I0 I8 1 tarteited e
herehy deelared to bo forfeitod to the Biate of Alinneaving e s
and tﬂenwfurth all the right, title, claiin and intercst of
the former owner or owners thereof, shall ho considered
as trannferrod to and vested in eaid Btate, to be di
of as the Leginslature may by law direet; andd the county
auditor shall anpunlly return by his treasurer, a soparate
list of ail Innds or town lota so forfeited, with the deserip-
tion thereof and the omeunt of tax due thereon, to the
Auditor of State.

Sro. 8. That roction thirty-nine (39) of snid Act ho
amendud s as to read as fullows:

Sce. 30. If the former vwner or owners of any tract
of land or town lut, which may bo furfeited as aforeseid, randstocteited
shall, at any timo befuro the State shall have dispused of may bersdeast
such land or lot, puy into the county trensury of tho
county in which such land or lot may bo situated, ull the
taxes and pencltion thercon at the tiwe of wuch forfeit-
ure, tozzether with the taxea and penaltica which have
sineo acerned on sueh land or lot, (which sum shall he
aseertainod and certitied by the auditor,) the State shall
in such case relinguich to such former owner or owners,
all elaim to snch lend or lot; and the eounty anditor
shall then re-enter such land or lot on his duplivaic, with
the nmmo of the proper owner or owners.

Sec. ). That sectimm forty-two (13) of said Acet bo
amended 80 as to reml a4 follows:

See. 42.  If the taxea charged on any land or lot he
regulnrly prid, and such lend errvneonsly returned de- 0o
linquent amd sold for tnxea, the sale thereof shall Le void ; ssmely mads
antl the meney paid by ihe purchaser at such voitl snlo
#hall be refunded to iim out of the county treasury, on
the order of the connty anditor ; and tho county suditor
shall retain the same in his next somi-annnal settlement,
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and charge the State treasury therewith, in sald settle:
ment,

Sec. 10.  That scetion forty-four (44) of said Act be
amended so as to read as follows:

Sec. 44. The fees of the several county aunditors for
transfer of real estate for taxation, shall be twenty-five
cents, where the property transtferred is inciuded in one
title, whether by Beed ot conveyance, decree in chancery,
or other assurances of title.

Seo. 11.  That scction torty-six (46) of said Act be
amended so as to read as follows:

Sec. 46, Every county auditor hereafter delivering
any certificate of purchase of forfeited lands, or other
lands, sold for taxes, shall immediately, on his duplicate,
transter the same to the name of the purchaser, charging
tho sum of twenty-five cents, which shall be considered
part of the expenses of the sale. And if any county
auditor ghall neglect to make such transter, he shall he
liable to an action by any person injured therchy, as for
neglect of official dnty.

Sre. 12, That scetion forty-seven (17) of said Act be
amanded so as to read as follows:

Bee. 47. The aunditors of the several counties in this
State shall canse the list of the delinguent lands in their
respective counties to be publishied, at least four wecks

Dellnquent st to Detween the third Monday ot' March and the third Mon-

e published—
time when

day of May in each year, in somec ncwspal)er ublished
in their respective counties, if any be pub isheg therein,
and if none be published therein, then in some newspa-
per published in the adjoining county, and if no pa-
per is published therein, then in some paper having
general circulation in such county, to which list there
shall be attached a notice that the whole of the eeveral
tracts or town lots in said list contained, or so much
thereof as will be necessary to pay the taxes and penalty
charged thercon, will be sold at the court house 1n Sll(:il
county, on the first Monday in June next thereafter, hy
the county treasurer, unless such taxes and penalty be
paid before that time.

Surc. 13. That section forty-nine (48) of said Aect be
amended so as to read as follows:

Sec. 49. Immediately beforo advertising such list of
delinquent lands and lots, it shall be the duty of the
eounty auditor to compare the same with the duplicate,
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and strike therefrom all lands or town lots upon which o compara et
the taxes, interest and penalty of the preceding year, with duplicats

with the taxes of the current year, shall have been paid, :“”""" putlica-
and proceed to advertise the remainder as herein pre-" ‘
scribed.

Sec. 14, That section fifty (50) of said Act be amend-
ed 8o us to read as follows:

Sec. 50. In all cases where any county auditor, b
inadvertance and mistake, shall have this f'eur omitted, Daty in cae of
or in any tuture year shall omit to publish the delinquent "o pubiss
list of his county, according to the requirements of this
Act, it shall be his duty, in case the taxes and penalty
with whiclt the lands and town lots therein stand c}lm'ge( .
shall not have been paid before the time of advertising
the delinguent list of the next succeeding year, and also
the taxes of the current year, the auditor shall advertise,
certity, record and publish the same as a part of the de-
linquent list according to the provisions ot this Act.

Sec. 15. This Act shall take effect from and after its
passage.

Approved March 12th, A. D. 1861.
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